CHAFTER 33.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THIRTY-FOUR (34), CHAPTER SEVENTY (70), OF THE STATUTES OF MINNESOTA, RELATIVE TO PROSPECTIVE COSTS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section thirty-four (34) of chapter seventy (70) of the statutes of Minnesota be amended so as to read

Relating to taxing proapoutive costs. Sec. 34. In entering any judgment or decree, nó prospective costs shall be taxed or included therein, except for docketing the same, unless the party demanding such judgment or decree shall require the costs of an execution or transcript of the judgment to be taxed and included therein, in which case the same shall be so taxed and included.

When act to SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 15, 1877.

CHAPTER 34.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FORTY, NINE (49) OF TITLE THREE (3) OF CHAPTER EIGHTY (SO) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, RELATING TO SERVICE OF HABEAS CORPUS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 49, title 3, chapter 80, General Statutes, smeaded.

Relating to service of habens corpus writ. SECTION 1. That section forty-nine (49) of title three (3) of chapter eighty (80) of the general statutes, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: It can only be served by an elector of this State. The officer granting the writ may, in his discretion, require a bond in a penalty not exceeding one thousand dollars (\$1,000), with sufficient sureties, conditional that the obligators will pay all costs and expenses of the proceeding, and the reasonable charges of restoring the prisoner to the person from whose custody he was taken, if he is remanded. Such bond shall run to the sheriff of the county, and be filed in the office of the clerk of the court from which the writ issues.

Sec. 2. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this

act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when not to after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1877.

CHARTER 35.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION SIXTEEN (16) OF CHAPTER EIGHTY-EIGHT (88) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SIX (1866), RELATING TO ATTORNEYS AT LAW.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section sixteen (16) of chapter eighty. Section 16, chapter 88, eight (88) of the General Laws of one thousand eight hun-General Laws dred and sixty-six (1866), be and the same is hereby amended amended.

so as to read as follows:

When an attorney refuses to deliver over money or papers Relating to to a person from or for whom he has received them, in the received of professional employment, whether in an action or over moneys. not, he may be required by an order of the court in which an action, if any, was prosecuted, or if no action was prosecuted, then by order of the district court of the county in which such attorney resides, or by the supreme court, to do so within a specified time, or show cause why he should not be punished for contempt.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when act to

after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1877.

CHAPTER 36.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FIFTY (50), CHAPTER NINETY-FIVE (95), OF THE GENERAL STATUTES, RELATING TO THE BURNING OF PRAIRIE GRASS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section fifty (50) of chapter ninety-five (95) of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred.